
Mental Well-Being and Resilience Learning 
Community Host Contact Information 
COUNTY CITY HOST EMAIL 
Anoka Anoka Gretchen Etzler Gretchen.etzler@co.anoka.mn.us 
Beltrami Bemidji Wendy Kvale wendy.kvale@state.mn.us 

Brown  New Ulm Karen Moritz Karen.Moritz@co.brown.mn.us  
Carlton Cloquet Donna Lekander,   

Teresa Walker 
Donna.lekander@co.carlton.mn.us; 
teresa.walker@co.carlton.mn.us 

Cass Pine River Quinn Swanson quinn@hugllc.com 
Clay  Moorhead Emily Pekas  

Sarah Edwards  
emily.pekas@go.mnstate.edu;  
sarah.edwards@mnstate.edu 

Cook Grand Marais Grace Grinager  
Alison McIntyre 

grace.grinager@co.cook.mn.us;  
Alison.mcintyre@co.cook.mn.us 

Crow Wing Brainerd Kalsey Stults Kalsey.Stults@EssentiaHealth.org 

Douglas Alexandria Amy  Reineke amyr@horizonph.org 

Goodhue  Red Wing  Jessica Seide jessica.seide@co.goodhue.mn.us  
Grant  Elbow Lake Deb Hengel dhengel@isd2342.org 
Hennepin Bloomington,Edina, 

Richfield 
Molly Snuggerud 
Joleen Cotter 

msnuggerud@BloomingtonMN.gov; 
jcotter@bloomingtonmn.gov  

Hennepin Minneapolis Renee Gust Renee.Gust@hennepin.us 

Isanti Cambridge Cassandra Shaker cassandra.shaker@co.isanti.mn.us 
Lac Qui Parle  Madison Bernie Robinson brobinson@lqphnmn.org 
Lyon Marshall Christine Versaevel  Christine.Versaevel@swmhhs.com 

Marshall  Warren Frances Tougas Frances.Tougas@northvalleyhealth.org 
MDH St. Paul Anna Lynn anna.lynn@state.mn.us 
Nicollet St. Peter Breanna Allen Breanna.Allen@co.nicollet.mn.us 

Norman Ada Sarah Kjono sarah.kjono@co.norman.mn.us 

Nobles Worthington Laurie Knudson Laurie.Knudson@isd518.net 
Otter Tail Fergus Falls Jody Lien jlien@co.ottertail.mn.us 
Pine Pine City Hailey Freedlund hailey.freedlund@co.pine.mn.us 
Pope Glenwood Jeannie Pederson  jlphearts@gmail.com 
Ramsey  St. Paul Kari Umanzor kari.umanzor@co.ramsey.mn.us 
Renville Olivia Jill Bruns jillb@renvillecountymn.com 
Rice  Northfield  Katie Reed,  

Clarita Kell 
katie@northfieldhci.org; 
kell.clarita@healthfindersmn.org 



COUNTY CITY HOST EMAIL 
St. Louis Duluth Sarah Miller,  

Joshua Gorhmam 
MillerS@StLouisCountyMN.gov; 
GorhamJ@StLouisCountyMN.gov  

St. Louis Virginia Kathy Simonson simonsonk@stlouiscountymn.gov 
Sherburne Elk River Janine Foggia,  

Todd Windsong 
Janine.Foggia@co.sherburne.mn.us; 
windsong.todd@co.sherburne.mn.us 

Stevens  Morris Connie Bullock connieb@horizonph.org 
Wadena Wadena Cindy Pederson Cindy.Pederson@co.wadena.mn.us 
Waseca Waseca Sarah Berry sarah.berry@co.waseca.mn.us 
Wilkin  Breckenridge Linda Frendin,  

Deb Jacobs 
lfrendin@co.wilkin.mn.us; 
djacobs@co.wilkin.mn.us 

Wright  Buffalo  Jacob Anson,  
Sarah Grosshuesch 

jacob.anson@co.wright.mn.us, 
sarah.grosshuesch@co.wright.mn.us 
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